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FEDERAL ORDER 5
COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES

AUGUST 2019

Producer Milk

Class I
Class II
Class III
Class IV

Percent Pounds

72.88
15.34
4.47
7.31

339,293,783
71,403,400
20,819,357
34,064,930

Total Producer Milk 100.00 465,581,470

Class I Skim Milk
Butterfat
Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

332,021,223
7,272,560

12.21
2.7170

-663,947.09

40,539,791.33
19,759,545.52

Class II Skim Milk
Butterfat

64,166,199
7,237,201

8.57
2.6644

5,499,043.25
19,282,798.34

Class III Skim Milk
Butterfat

19,889,967
929,390

8.60
2.6574

1,710,537.16
2,469,760.99

Class IV Skim Milk
Butterfat

32,370,827
1,694,103

7.71
2.6574

2,495,790.76
4,501,909.31

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 465,581,470 95,595,229.57

Add: Overages
Inventory Reclassification
Other Source Milk Receipts
Location Adjustments
1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

20,227.51
1,933.87

0.00
1,298,629.18

170,514.37

Total Butterfat 17,133,254 46,014,780.27

Total Skim Milk Value 51,071,754.23

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 217,726.54

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 448,448,216 50,854,027.69

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price
Uniform Butterfat Price
Uniform Price

11.34
2.6857
20.34

Harold H. Friedly, Jr.
Market AdministratorSeptember 10, 2019Released:


